

PS&E JOB NO : 10C504 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007950 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3618
 HWY : SR 012,101
 TITLE : US 101
 CHEHALIS RIVER BRIDGE TO OAK ST.
 PAVING
 10C504
 PROJECT : NH-0101(323)
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 3 2010
 AWARDED ON : Jun 9 2010

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW 2400 SARGENT BLVD
 98520-4214
 TUMWATER WA 985017228 ABERDEEN WA 985200192
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION							
		L.S.			-52.94 %		-11.76 %	
			102,000.00	48,000.00	-54,000.00	90,000.00	-12,000.00	
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM							
		L.S.			-13.04 %		-18.48 %	
			9,200.00	8,000.00	-1,200.00	7,500.00	-1,700.00	
GRADING								
3	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL							
	280.0000	S.Y.	30.0000	30.0000	0.00 %	30.0000	0.00 %	
			8,400.00	8,400.00	0.00	8,400.00	0.00	
4	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE							
	239.7000	TON	40.0000	16.5000	-58.75 %	40.0000	0.00 %	
			9,588.00	3,955.05	-5,632.95	9,588.00	0.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
5	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			4,580.00	4,580.00		4,580.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
6	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	41610.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	1.7500	-41.67 %	2.0000	-33.33 %	
			124,830.00	72,817.50	-52,012.50	83,220.00	-41,610.00	
7	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22							
	144.0000	TON	125.0000	125.0000	0.00 %	130.0000	4.00 %	
			18,000.00	18,000.00	0.00	18,720.00	720.00	
8	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22							
	4440.0000	TON	65.0000	78.0000	20.00 %	75.0000	15.38 %	
			288,600.00	346,320.00	57,720.00	333,000.00	44,400.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10C504 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007950 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3618
 HWY : SR 012,101
 TITLE : US 101
 CHEHALIS RIVER BRIDGE TO OAK ST.
 PAVING
 10C504
 PROJECT : NH-0101(323)
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 3 2010
 AWARDED ON : Jun 9 2010

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW 2400 SARGENT BLVD
 98520-4214
 TUMWATER WA 985017228 ABERDEEN WA 985200192
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
18	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.			0.00 %	0.00 %
			7,000.00	7,000.00		7,000.00
TRAFFIC						
19	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB	L.F.			13.16 %	21.05 %
	995.8000		19.0000	21.5000		23.0000
			18,920.20	21,409.70	2,489.50	22,903.40
20	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB	L.F.			-45.00 %	-33.33 %
	563.3000		30.0000	16.5000		20.0000
			16,899.00	9,294.45	-7,604.55	11,266.00
21	PAINT LINE	L.F.			-50.00 %	-42.50 %
	21490.0000		0.4000	0.2000		0.2300
			8,596.00	4,298.00	-4,298.00	4,942.70
22	PLASTIC LINE	L.F.			-13.33 %	-10.00 %
	875.0000		1.5000	1.3000		1.3500
			1,312.50	1,137.50	-175.00	1,181.25
23	PLASTIC WIDE LINE	L.F.			-33.33 %	-25.00 %
	858.0000		3.0000	2.0000		2.2500
			2,574.00	1,716.00	-858.00	1,930.50
24	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	S.F.			-63.33 %	-58.33 %
	4992.0000		6.0000	2.2000		2.5000
			29,952.00	10,982.40	-18,969.60	12,480.00
25	PLASTIC STOP LINE	L.F.			-44.44 %	-38.89 %
	547.0000		9.0000	5.0000		5.5000
			4,923.00	2,735.00	-2,188.00	3,008.50
26	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	EACH			-36.36 %	-31.82 %
	37.0000		110.0000	70.0000		75.0000
			4,070.00	2,590.00	-1,480.00	2,775.00
27	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER	EACH			-59.09 %	-54.55 %
	48.0000		110.0000	45.0000		50.0000
			5,280.00	2,160.00	-3,120.00	2,400.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10C504 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007950 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3618
 HWY : SR 012,101
 TITLE : US 101
 CHEHALIS RIVER BRIDGE TO OAK ST.
 PAVING
 10C504
 PROJECT : NH-0101(323)
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 3 2010
 AWARDED ON : Jun 9 2010

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW 2400 SARGENT BLVD
 98520-4214
 TUMWATER WA 985017228 ABERDEEN WA 985200192
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS							
38	REMOVE MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 24.0000	EACH	75.0000 1,800.00	100.0000 2,400.00	33.33 % 600.00	150.0000 3,600.00	100.00 % 1,800.00
39	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 568.0000	S.Y.	45.0000 25,560.00	125.0000 71,000.00	177.78 % 45,440.00	125.0000 71,000.00	177.78 % 45,440.00
40	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 776.0000	S.F.	50.0000 38,800.00	40.0000 31,040.00	-20.00 % -7,760.00	40.0000 31,040.00	-20.00 % -7,760.00
41	ADJUST MANHOLE 62.0000	EACH	650.0000 40,300.00	750.0000 46,500.00	15.38 % 6,200.00	650.0000 40,300.00	0.00 % 0.00
42	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 9.0000	EACH	450.0000 4,050.00	750.0000 6,750.00	66.67 % 2,700.00	400.0000 3,600.00	-11.11 % -450.00
43	ADJUST VALVE BOX 5.0000	EACH	450.0000 2,250.00	550.0000 2,750.00	22.22 % 500.00	400.0000 2,000.00	-11.11 % -250.00
44	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX 4.0000	EACH	500.0000 2,000.00	250.0000 1,000.00	-50.00 % -1,000.00	500.0000 2,000.00	0.00 % 0.00
45	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %
46	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-4.00	-4.00	0.00 %	-4.00	0.00 %

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/12/2010

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 12:34

PS&E JOB NO : 10C504 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007950 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3618
 HWY : SR 012,101
 TITLE : US 101
 CHEHALIS RIVER BRIDGE TO OAK ST.
 PAVING
 10C504
 PROJECT : NH-0101(323)
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 3 2010
 AWARDED ON : Jun 9 2010

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW 2400 SARGENT BLVD
 TUMWATER WA 985017228 ABERDEEN WA 985200192
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS						
47	SPCC PLAN	L.S.				
			1,300.00	3,500.00	169.23%	-53.85%
				2,200.00		-700.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,283,971.70</u>	<u>\$990,545.60</u>	<u>-22.85%</u>	<u>\$1,198,128.10</u> <u>-6.69%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,283,971.70</u>	<u>\$990,545.60</u>	<u>-22.85%</u>	<u>\$1,198,128.10</u> <u>-6.69%</u>